

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14895/2024

Gopal Lal Sharma S/o Shri Banwari Lal Sharma  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Anr.  
-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                    |
|-------------------|---|--------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Tanveer Ahamad |
| For Respondent(s) | : |                    |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

**Order**

**21/09/2024**

Subject to objection by the respondents in respect of availability of alternative remedy, let notices of writ petition as also of stay application be issued to respondents.

**(SUDESH BANSAL),J**