

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6163/2026

Gopalal Sharma Son Of Late Shri Banwari Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Nagar Parishad, Sawai Madhopur

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14895/2024

Gopal Lal Sharma S/o Shri Banwari Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ram Manohar Sharma, Mr. Prayansh Jain & Ms. Manasvi Maharshi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Choudhary, Mr. Yadvendra Patel, Ms. Swati on behalf of Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

07/05/2026

Mr. Manoj Choudhary, Advocate, appears on behalf of Mr. G. S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General and accepts notice for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to supply a copy of the present writ petitions in the office of Mr. G. S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General.

Let name of Mr. G. S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General, be reflected in the cause list as learned counsel for the respondents.



List these matters after one week.

In the meantime and until further orders, parties are directed to maintain the status quo over the suit property/subjected kiosk as it exists today.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

Seema/19-20