

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6163/2026

Gopalal Sharma Son Of Late Shri Banwari Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

Nagar Parishad, Sawai Madhopur
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14895/2024

Gopal Lal Sharma S/o Shri Banwari Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prayansh Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.P. Rajawat Mr. Yadvendra Patel on behalf of Mr. G.S. Gill

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

19/05/2026

At the request of both the parties, list these matters after
four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J