

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6163/2026
CNR: RJHC020312102026 | URN: CW / 13562U / 2026

Gopalal Sharma Son Of Late Shri Banwari Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

Nagar Parishad, Sawai Madhopur
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14895/2024
CNR: RJHC020733032024 | URN: CW / 30368U / 2024

Gopal Lal Sharma S/o Shri Banwari Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prayansh Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

04/08/2026

Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent-Nagar Parishad prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the application No.1/2026

(SUDESH BANSAL),J